
Previsión de Escalas de Cruceros 2024
Actualización 3/2024

DÍA

Jueves
Jueves
Martes
Sábado
Sábado
Lunes
Martes
Viernes

Domingo
Viernes

Domingo
Miércoles
Domingo
Jueves
Viernes
Sábado
Sábado
Martes

Domingo
Miércoles

Martes
Martes
Viernes

Domingo
Viernes

Domingo
Viernes
Viernes
Martes
Viernes
Martes
Jueves
Martes
Jueves
Viernes
Martes

HORARIO

08:00 h a 18:00 h
08:00 h a 17:00 h
08:00 h a 18:00 h
08:00 h a 17:00 h
08:00 h a 19:00 h
08:00 h a 13:30 h
08:00 h a 17:00 h
08:00 h a 18:00 h
08:00 h a 18:00 h
08:00 h a 18:00 h
08:30 h a 18:00 h
08:30 h a 18:30 h
08:30 h a 18:00 h
08:00 h a 17:00 h
08:00 h a 18:00 h

—
08:00 h a 18:00 h
08:00 h a 18:00 h
08:00 h a 18:00 h
08:00 h a 13:30 h
07:00 h a 15:00 h
08:00 h a 17:00 h
08:00 h a 18:00 h
09:00 h a 18:00 h
07:30 h a 18:30 h

—
08:00 h a 18:00 h
07:00 h a 20:00 h
07:00 h a 18:00 h
07:00 h a 18:00 h
08:00 h a 17:00 h
07:00 h a 19:00 h
07:00 h a 18:00 h
08:30 h a 18:30 h 
09:00 h a 17:00 h 
09:00 h a 22:00 h

ESLORA

270 m
140 m
290 m
236 m
114 m
138 m

288,6 m
216 m
253 m
224 m
330 m
237 m
330 m
210 m

206,5 m
219 m
175 m
198 m
253 m
138 m

206,5 m
288,6 m
253 m
181 m
90,5 m
219 m
253 m

245,06 m
216 m
126 m

288,6 m
198,6 m
126 m
237 m
322 m
237 m

CALADO

7,9 m
5,5 m
8 m

7,2 m
5 m

5,65 m
8,5 m
6,8 m
7,3 m
7,2 m
8,5 m
8,1 m
8,5 m
6,8 m

7,05 m
7,9 m
5,8 m
6,6 m
7,3 m

5,65 m
7,05 m
8,5 m
7,3 m

5,95 m
4,05 m
7,9 m
7,3 m
8,2 m
6,8 m
4,8 m
8,5 m
6,3 m

—
8,1 m

8,12 m
8,1 m

GT

76.152
21.765
84.000
58.250
10.617
4.228

116.017
41.123
71.304
55.254

143.730
62.735

143.730
41.865
42.363
55.877
22.400
32.477
71.304
4.228

42.363
116.017
71.304
30.277
4.200

55.877
71.304
70.285
41.123
9.934

116.017
28.890

—
62.735

113
62.735

FECHA 
04/04/24
25/04/24
30/04/24
04/05/24
18/05/24
27/05/24
28/05/24
29/05/24
02/06/24
07/06/24
09/06/24
12/06/24
16/06/24
20/06/24
21/06/24
22/06/24
29/06/24
02/07/24
07/07/24
24/07/24
30/07/24
06/08/24
09/08/24
08/09/24
13/09/24
15/09/24
20/09/24
20/09/24
24/09/24
27/09/24
01/10/24
10/10/24
15/10/24
24/10/24
01/11/24
17/12/24

CONSIGNATARIO

Pérez y Cía
Alvargonzález

Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía

Marprín
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía

Alvargonzález
Marprín

Marmedsa
Pérez y Cía

Alvargonzález
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía

Marprín
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía

Bergé Marítima
Pérez y Cía
Marmedsa
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía
Marmedsa
Pérez y Cía

Marprín
Marmedsa
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía
Pérez y Cía

NACIONALIDAD

Reino Unido
Alemania

Reino Unido
Reino Unido
Reino Unido

Alemania
Reino Unido
Reino Unido

Alemania
Estados Unidos

Reino Unido
Reino Unido
Reino Unido

Estados Unidos
Estados Unidos

Alemania
Alemania

Estados Unidos
Alemania
Alemania

Estados Unidos
Reino Unido

Alemania
Estados Unidos

Reino Unido
Alemania
Alemania

Reino Unido
Reino Unido

Alemania
Reino Unido

Alemania
Alemania

Reino Unido
Reino Unido
Reino Unido

PTO. ANTERIOR

La Coruña
—

La Coruña
—

Ferrol
Vigo

La Coruña
Getxo

La Coruña
Santander

Southampton
Bilbao

Southampton
Bilbao
Ferrol
Bilbao

La Coruña
La Coruña
La Coruña

Bilbao
Burdeos

La Coruña
La Coruña

Bilbao
Bilbao

La Coruña
La Coruña

Lisboa
Getxo

—
La Coruña

—
Santander

Bilbao
Lisboa

La Coruña

ORDEN

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

BUQUE

Aurora
Fridtjof Nandsen

Arcadia
Spirit of Discovery

SH Vega
Sea Cloud Spirit

Ventura
Ambition OPS

Aida Sol
Seven Seas Splendor

Britannia
Bolette

Britannia
Seabourn Ovation

Seven Seas Voyager
Vasco da Gamma

Deutschland
Seabourn Sojourn

Aida Sol
Sea Cloud Spirit

Seven Seas Voyager
Ventura
Aida Sol

Azamara Quest
Hebridean Sky

Vasco da Gamma
Aida Sol

Ambience OPS
Ambition OPS

World Navigator
Ventura

MS Europa
World Voyager

Bolette
Queen Anne

Bolette

PTO. SIGUIENTE

Bilbao
—

La Rochelle
—

Santander
Bilbao

Santander
Le Verdon

Bilbao
Southampton

La Coruña
La Coruña
La Coruña

Lisboa
San Juan de Luz

Lisboa
Bilbao

Santander
Bilbao

La Coruña
Tánger

Santander
Bilbao

La Coruña
La Coruña

Bremerhaven
Bilbao
Getxo

Le Verdon
—

Santander
—

La Coruña
Liverpool

Southampton
Bilbao

PASAJEROS

1.950
600

2.094
999
152
136

3.078
1.904
2.174
750

3.647
1.380
3.647
600
736

1.220
513
450

2.174
136
736

3.078
2.174
686
120

1.220
2.174
1.440
1.904
200

3.078
408
200

1.380
2.996
1.338

51.472

TRIPULACIÓN

85
150
866
555
120
85

1.205
426
600
542

1.350
647

1.350
330
447
588
230
335
600
85

447
1.205
600
408
72

588
600
660
426
117

1.205
290
—

647
1.225
647

19.733

COMPAÑÍA

P&O
Hurtigtruten

P&O
Saga Shipping
Swan Hellenic

Sea Cloud
P&O

Ambassador Cruise Lines
Aida Cruises

Regent Seven Seas
P&O

Fred Olsen
P&O

Seabourn Cruise Lines
Regent Seven Seas

Mystic Cruises
Cruise Management Int.

Seabourn Cruise Line
Aida Cruises

Sea Cloud
Regent Seven Seas

P&O
Aida Cruises

Azamara Cruises
Salen Cruise Management

Mystic Cruises
Aida Cruises

Ambassador Cruise Lines
Ambassador Cruise Lines

Mystic Cruises
P&O

Hapàg Lloyd
Mystic Cruises

Fred Olsen
Cunard

Fred Olsen


